
STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE: 
COL Michael A. Bennett 

(AUTH O6) 
502-645-2159 

michael.a.bennett1@us.army.mil  

DEPUTY SJA: 
LTC John J. Linder 
(AUTH AGR O5) 
608-388-0330 

John.linder@usar.army.mil  

CHIEF PARALEGAL NCO: 
MSG Sharon Loveless  

(AUTH AGR E8) 
608-388-0327 

sharon.loveless@usar.army.mil  

ATTORNEY ADVISOR (General):   
Mr. Brian M. Roou 

(CIV – YA2) 
608-388-0328 

brian.m.roou@usar.army.mil   

ATTORNEY ADVISOR (General):   
Mr. William Kimball 

(CIV – YA2) 
608-388-0329 

william.kimball@usar.army.mil  

88th Regional Support Command 

Office of the Staff Judge Advocate 

Fort McCoy, WI  (W89QAA) 

 

2011/12/13 

CIVIL LAW ATTORNEY: 
CPT Steven S. Collins 

(AUTH TPU O4) 
608-388-0327 

steven.s.collins@us.army.mil   

CIVIL LAW ATTORNEY: 
CPT Richard Wright 

(AUTH TPU O3) 
608-388-0327 

richard.thomas.wright@us.army.mil   

LEGAL ADMIN TECH: 
Vacant 

(AUTH TPU W4)   

CIVIL LAW ATTORNEY: 
MAJ Robert Freitag 

(AUTH TPU O4) 
608-388-0327 

judge.freitag@mcleancountyil.gov   

CIVIL LAW ATTORNEY: 
MAJ John Jakubiak 

(AUTH TPU O4) 
608-388-0327 

john.jakubiak@gmail.com  
MILITARY LAW ATTORNEY: 

MAJ Nancy McCoy 
(AUTH TPU O4) 
608-388-0533 

gizmorider@gmail.com  

PARALEGAL SPECIALIST:   
Ms. Yasmin Adorno-Negron 

(CIV – GS09) 
608-388-0355 

Yasmin.adornonegron@usar.army.mil   

PARALEGAL NCO: Mob’d to MDW 
SSG Cherise Purcell 

(AUTH TPU E5) 
608-388-0327 

cherise.m.purcell@us.army.mil  

Temporary hire while Mr. Mathew  R. 

Walker is mobilized at Fort Hunter-Liggett 

CIVIL LAW ATTORNEY: 
MAJ John Jorgensen 

(AUTH TPU O4) 
608-388-0327 

john.jorgensen@wicourts.gov   

CIVIL LAW ATTORNEY: 
1LT Adorno-Negron (accession) 

(AUTH TPU O3) 
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